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Item No.

Page Count 3 KENT MAHER
DAL A DYT | rToRNEY AT Law
8 e WEST FOURTH STREET
P. O. BOX 3%
WINNEMUCCA, NEVADA 895446

TEL: (702) 823-%277 FaAx (702) 623-2468

March 12, 1996

Vernon A. Williams, Secretary

Case Control Branch; Attn: Finance Docket 32760
Surface Transportation Board

Uirited States Department of Transportation

1201 Constitution Ave., N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20423

Re: 2pplication of Union Pacific Corporation, ct al.,
Fina.ice Docke* 32760

Dear Mr. Secretary:

Transmitted herewith for filing and the attention of the Commission
are an original and vive (5) copies of the Certificate of Service
filed on behalf of the City of Winnemucca, a Nevada municipal
corpcration, and the Courty of Humboldt, a political subdivision
of the State of Nevada, puirsuant to Surfsce Transportation Board
Decision No. 17, dated March 7, 1996.

Please confirm your receipt and acceptance of this filing by
returning the attached copy of this letter and the Certificate of
Service, endorsed with your "Filed" stamp in the enclosed postage
prepaid, self-addressed envelopc.

If you have any questions or comments concerning this filing,
please contact me at the address or telephone number set forth
above. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Coerrpid

< Kent Maher
Winnemucca City Attorney

OKM/kam
Enclosures

xc: City
County




BEFORE THE
SURPACE TRANSPORTATION BOARD

In the matter of the Application of
Union Pacific Corporation, Union
Pacific Railroad Company, Missouri
Pacific Railroad Company, Southern
Pacific Rail Corporation, Southern
Pacific Transportation Company, St.
Louis Southwestern Railway Company,
SPCSL Corp., and the Denver and Rio
Grande Western Railroad Company

Nt Nt Nt N Nt " N "t St

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned attorneys or record for the County of
Humboldt, a political subdivision of the State of Nevada, and the
City of Winnemucca, a Nevada municipal corporation, certify that
a copy of tha "NOTICE OF INTENT TO PARTICIPATE OF T™HE CITY OF
WINNEMUCCA AND THE COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT" was served by first-class,
postage prepaid U.S. mail: (i) on February 23, 1996 on all parties
of record designated as [POR] in the service list attached to the
Surface Transportation Board Decision No. 15; and, (ii) on March
12, 1996 on all parties of record designated as [POR] in the
Surface Transportation Board Decision No. 17, excepting those
parties of record deleted from the service list by Decision No. 17.

DATED: ih 2, 1996. DATED: /YAes /2 ,1996.

= /ﬁ/n/g_,/

R. Michael McCormick, Esq.

Humboldt County District Attorney

County of Humboldt City of Winnemucca

50 West Fifth Street 33 West Fourth Street
P.O. Box 909 P.O. Box 351

Winnemucca, Nevada 89446 Winnemucca, Nevada 89446
Tel. (702) 623-6363 Tel. (702) 623-5277

Fax. (702) 623-6365 Fax. (702) 623-2468

Attorney for Conty of Humboldt Attorney for City of Winnemucca




SURFACE TRANSPORTATION BOARD
Washington, D.C.

Finance Docket No. 32760

UNION PACIFIC CORPORA"'ION, UNION 2ACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY,
AND MISSOURI PACIFIC RAILROAD COV.PANY-~CONTROL AND MERGER--
SOUTHERN PACIFIC RAIL CORPORATICN, SOUTHERN PACIFIC
TRANSPORTATION COMPANY, ST. LOUIS SOUTHWESTERN RAILWAY
COMPANY, SPCSL CORP., AND THE DENVER AND RIO GRANDF WESTERN
RAILROAD COMPANY

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that this 12th day of March, 1996, I
caused a copy of the filing made to date in this proceeding

by Exxon Chemical Americas to be served, by first class

mail, postage pre-paid, on all of the added parties of
record in this proceeding, pursuant to Decision No. 17 of
the Surface Transportation Board.

\ duae D Syuith

Anne D. Smith

WHITE & CASE

1747 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20006

Counsel for Exxon Chemical
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Tennessee Valley Authorty, 400 West Surmmit i il Drive, Knoxville, Tennessee 37902-1499

March 14, 1996

Mr. Vernon A. Williams

Secretary
Surface Transportation Board
(Formerly Interstate Commerce Commission)

Department of Transpurtation
1201 Constirution Avenue, NW, Room 2215
Washington, 1D.C. 20423

Attention: Case Control Branch

Re: Finance Docket No. 32760, Union Pacisic Corp., et al. — Control & Merger —
Southern Pacific Rail Corp., et al. — Service of Pleadings List - - Decision No. 17

Dear Secretary Williams:

Pursuant to Decision No. 17 in the above-captioned proce:ding, which we received in this
office on March 12, 1996, the Tennessee Valley Authority has served its list of pleadings -
on the additional parties of record in this proceeding, identified in Decision No. 17.
Enclosed are the original and five /5) copies of the certificate of service and the list of
pleadings.

Respectfully submitted,

Offe 7

Charles L. Young
Serior Attorney

Enclosures




Tennessse Valley Authority, 400 West Summit Hill Drive, Knoxville, Tennessce 37902-1499

TO PARTIES OF RECORD IDENTIFIED IN DECISION NO. 17:

Re: F.D. DOCKET NO. 32760, UNION PACIFIC CORPCRATION, UNION PACIFIC
RAILROAD COMPANY AND MISSOURI PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY --
CONTROL AND MERGER -- SOUTHERN PACIFIC RAIL CORPORATION,
SOUTHERN PACIFIC TRANSPORTATION COMPANY, ST. LOUIS
SOUTHWESTERN RAILWAY COMPANY, SPCSL CORP. AND THE DENVER
AND RIO GRANDE WESTERN RAILROAD COMPANY

Pursuant to Decision No. 17 served in the above-captioned proceeding on March 7, 1996,
the following is a list of pleadings filed to date by the Tennessee Valley Authority.

TVA-1 THE TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY’S NOTICE
OF INTENT TO PARTICIPATE (January 15, 1996)

A copy of the foregoing pleading will be provided to any party, upon request to the
undersigned counsel.

(ot #

Charles L. Young
Senior Attorney




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that, pursuant to Decision No. 17 of the Surface Transportation
Board, I have served on all parties of record identified in said decision, a list of all
pleadings filed by the Tennessee Valley Authority in Finance Docket No. 32760, UNION
PACIFIC CORPORATION, UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY AND
MISSOURI PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY -- CONTROL AND MERGER --
SOUTHERN PACIFIC RAIL CORPORATION, SOUTHERN PACIFIC
TRANSPORTATION COMPANY, ST. LOUIS SOUTHWESTERN RAILWAY
COMPANY, SPCSL CORP. AND THE DENVER AND RIO GRANDE WESTERN
RAILROAD COMPANY, by first class mail, postage prepaid, this 14th day of
March, 1996
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SURFACE TRANSPORTATION BOARD
Washington, D.C.

Finance Docket No. 32760

UNION PACIFIC CORPORATICN, UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD
AND MISSOURI PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY-~CONTROL AND MERGEF
SOUTHERN PACIFIC RAIL CORPORATION, SOUTHERN PACIFIC
TRANSPORTATION COMPANY, ST. LOUIS SOUTHWESTERN RAILWAY
COMPANY, SPCSL CORP., AND THE DENVER AND RIO GR?NDE WESTERN
RAILROAD COMPANY

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that this 12th day of March, 1996, I
caused a copy of the filing made to date in this jroceeding

by Exxon Chemical Americas to be served, by first class

mail, postage pre-paid, on all of the added parties of

record in this proceeding, pursuant to Decision No. 17 of
the Surface Transportation Board.

\MD SW,{L.

Anne D.

WHITE & CASB

1747 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20006

Counsel for Exxon Chemical

Americas
; Office of the Secretary :

!
.

WR15m% |

Part of !
l Public Record l
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202 778.5388 March 14 ., 199¢

YIA racsryrry .

The Honorable Jerome Nel son
inistrative Law Judge

Federal Energy Regulatory Commission

Room 11F21

888 Firgt Street, N.E.

Washingtop D.C. 20476

Re: Finance Docket No. Pacific co 7.
et al. M Uthern Pacific .
COrp. . et al,

Dear Judge Nelson:

Covery
letter as a :
Applicants hag
would not,be

Sincerely,

Stk ae..-

Arviqd E. Roach 11

C€C: Restricted Service List

SNIT3¥NE 3 NOLSNINDGD WONd
. .:.
IS:IT  9661°%1




‘COVINGTON &.BURLING

1201 Pennsylvani Avenue, N.W.
P. O. Box 7566 3

Washington, D.C. 20044.7566

Fax Numbers: 202-662-6291 or 202-737-0528
Fax Operator: 202-662-6280

London W1ygas Englan
Tel: 011-44-71495-5655
Fax: 0]]-44-7],-495--3101

Belgium
Tel: 011-32-2.512.9899
Fax: 011-32-2.502-159g

—— (202) 662-6280 (Tclecommunicatiom)
—— (202) 662-5822 (Secretary)

This facsimile transmission is j
confidential or otherwise protected from dj

mommmdmumwypromi i
hnmedintelyandmdlﬂuorisindtousndn.bovolddrua.
FROM:-M‘MLW_ :

PAGES: 4 (including cover pages)

Individuals to Receive Fax No.

Hon. Jerome Neison . 202-219-3289

202-219-2554

Hon. Vemon William;
Michael Billie]

Angela Hughes
Frederick Wood
Nicholas DiMichael
John K. Maser, 111
Thomas w, Wilcox
Jeffrey O. Moreno
Fitz R. Kahn
Mare Fink
John Butler
William Jackson
Jobn Sulljvan
Alan Lube]
William Muilins
Richard Bruening
Robert Dreiling
Scott Stone

202-927-5984
202-307-2784

202-371-0900

202-463-4950/4840

703-525-4054
202-274-2994

816-556-0227

202-457-6315
202-296-7143

202-927-7428
202-307-6666

202-371-9500

202-463-2503

202-525-4030
202-274-2950

816-556-0392

202-457-6335
202-296-8500




“Restricted Service List —
Facsimils Transmission Cong; ved
Page g ontin

Andrew Goodson
Jobn Luedke
Richard Aljen
Andrew R, Plump
Jobn V, Edwards
Jeff Hin
Charles Spitulnik
Alicia Serafty
Martin Bercovici
Dbu‘h!].ﬂahr

Ali Stoeppelwerth

Steven P. Finizio
'ohn Ongman

Mare D. Machlip
Erika Jopes

Adrian Stee|

Roy Engjert

Kathryn Kusske
C. Michag] Loftus

John LeSeur

Christopher Milts
William Sippel

Thomas Litwiler

Robert Wheeler
Kevin Sheys

Thomas Lawrence
Peter Shydrz
Richard E, Weicher
Janice Barber

u"d’.)' Bower
William Cortrei)
Michaei ¥ MeBride
Richard H. Streeter

1S:11

9661°v1°50

202-342.5219
202-342-0683/1316
702-689-4659

202-835-8136
202-434-465!/4646

202-383-6610

301-330-7662
202-624-7420
202-736-§711
215-209-4817

202-663-6363

202-828-1665
202-861-0473

202-347-3619/829;

312-616-5800

202-293-6200

804.783-1355
708-995-6540
817-333.5142
512-320-0975
415-356-6277/63 70
312-814-2549
202-986-8102
202-289-1330

202-342-5277
202-298-8660
702-689-4424

202-835-8000
202-434-4144

202-783-0800

301-943-49)0
202-624-7409
202-736-3009
215-209-2000

202-663-6000

202-828-14]1 5
202-463-2000

202-347-7170
312-616-1800

202-293.6300

804-783-1343
708-995.6887
817-878-79s4
312-463-2185
415-325-6000
312-814-4323
202-986-8000
202408-6933

SNITANE 3 NOLONINODD WOdJ



A. Wimbish

Mark H. Sidman
Thomas F. McFariang
James F. Rjj1

Sean F.X. Boland

Virginia R. Metallo
C"‘ W. von Bwnum
Cannon Harvey
Carol Harris

Louis Warchor
Paul A, Conley

James Dolan
Paul A, Cuaringham

ISttt

9661°v1 g0

202-659-4934

202-628-201 )
312-201 9695
404-885-3900

610-861-3111
303-812-4159
415-495.543¢

402-271-5610/5625
202-973-7610/762¢

202-785-3709

202-627 009
3/2.23. ' 204
404-835-3000

610-861-3290
303-812-5005
415-541-1000
402-271-4229

202-973.7601

SNIT¥NE 3 NOLONINOI WON4
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__h Floor ZZBI" iaxo
0 North Stetson Avenu , :
sicago, IL 60601-6710

(312)616-1800
FAX (312)616-5800

March 13, 1996

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Mr. Vernon A. Williams

Secretary

Surface Transportation Board

12th Street & Constitution Avenue, N.W.
Washington, DC 20423

Re: PFinance Docket No. 32760
Union Pacific Corporation, Union Pacific Railroad
Company and Missouri Pacific Railroad Company -~
Cont-ol and Merger -- Southern Pacific Rail Corp.,
Southern Pacific Transportation Company, St. Louis
Southwestern Railway Company, SPCSL Corp. and

The Denveyx
Dear Secretary Williams:

Pursuant to Decision No. 17, served on March 7, 1996, I
hereby certify that on March 13, 1996, a 1list of the prior
pleadings of Wisconsin Centra! Ltd. in the above-captioned
proceeding was served by first class mail, postage prepaid, on all
parties of record specified for service in Decision No. 17. -

Five cupies of this certificate are enclosed for filing
at the Board. Please feel free to contact me should any questions
arise regarding this matter. Thank you for your assistance.

Respectfully submitted,

7o

Thomas J. Healey
Attorney for Wisconsin Central Ltd.

TJH/lom

Enclosures %
i Office of the Secretary .

cc: Parties of Record

NAR 1 5 1994

L Part of

|
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.wo Pruder
45th Floor
D North Stetson Avenue
.nicago, IL 60601-6710

(312)616-1800
FAX (312)616-5800

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Mr. Vernon A. Williams

Secretary

Surface Transportation Board

12th Street & Constitution Avenue, N.W.
Washington, DC 20423

Re: PFinarse Docket No. 32760
Union Pa.i*ic Corporation, Union Pacific Railroad
Company and Missouri Pacific Railroad Company --
Control aad Merger -~ Southern Pacific Rail Corp.,
Southern Pacific Transportation Company, St. Louis
Southwest¢«~n Railway Company, SPCSL Corp. and

Dear Secretary Williams:

Pursuant to Decision No. 17, served on March 7, 1996, I
hereby certify that on March 13, 1996, a list of the prior
pleadings of Illinois Central Railroad Company in the above-
captioned proceeding was served by first class mail, postage
prepaid, on all parties of record specifizd for service in Decision
No. 17. ‘

Five copies of this certificate are enclosed for filing
at the Board. Please teel free to contact me should any questions
arise regarding this matter. Thank you for your assistance.

Respectfully submitted,

William C. Sippel

Attorney for Illinois Ce

Railroad Company
WCs:tjh
Enclosures

cc: Parties of Record







Item-Nb.
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“PPENHE Fage Cog'm: 'R
«wo Prudenti: g %
- th Floor : .

North Stetson Avenue
Jhicago, IL 60601-6710

(312)616-1800
FAX (312)616-5800

March 13,

Mr. Vernon A. Williams

Secretary

Surface Transportation Board

12th Street & Constitution Avenue, N.W.
Washington, DC 20423

Re: 1linance Docket No. 32760
Union Pacific Corporation, Union Pacific Raiiroad
Company and Missouri Pacific Railrocad Company --
Control and Merger -- Southerm Pacific Rail Corp.,
Jouthern Pacific Transportation Compary, #%. Louis
Southwestern Railway Company, SPCSL Corp. and

The Denver and Rio Grande Western Railroad Company
Dear Secretary Williams:

Pursuant to Decision No. 17, served on March 7, 1996, I
hereby certify that on March 13, 1996, a list of tbhe praior
pleadings of Gateway Western Pailway Company in the above-captioned
proceeding was served by firs% class mail, postage prepaid, on all
parties of record specified for service in Decision No. 17. ,

Five copies of this certificate are enclosed for filing
at the Board. Please feel free to contact me should any questions
arise regarding this matter. Thank you for your assistance.

Respectfully submitted,

—_— /M /%

o Sie, Thomas J. Healey
m'q 3 '996 ; Attorney for Gateway Western
e Railway Company

r': 1 P2t ~f

| p
TS e

TJH:lom

Enclosures

cc: Parties of Record




~PPENHEIMER WOLFF & DONNELLY

«wo Prudential Plaza

45th Floor

180 North Stetson Avenue
“hicago, IL 60601-6710

(312)616-1800
FAX (312)616-5800

March 13, 1996

To All Parties Of Record

RKe: Pinance Docket No. 32760
Union Pacific Corporation, Union Pacific Railroad
Company and Missouri Pacific Railroad Company --
Control and Merger -- Southern Pacific Rail

Corporation, et al.
Dear Sir/Madam:

Please be advised that pursuant to Decision Nos. 16 and 17 of
the Surface Transportation Board, Gateway Western Railway Company
has filed the following pleadings in this proceeding:

GWWR-1 Notice of Intent of Gateway Western Railway Company
to Participate in Proceeding

GWWR-2 Description of Anticipated Responsive Application of
Gateway Western Railway Company

Please notify the undersigned if you would like a copy of any
of these documents.

Very truly yours,
Tom L ikl
Thomas J. Litwiler

TIL:tjh
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‘age Count

CHEMICAL MANUEACTURERS ASSOCIATION

March 12, 1996

Office of the Secretary
Case Control Branch

Attn: Finance Docket No. 32760
Surface Transporiation Board
1201 Constitution Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20423

RE:  Finance Docket No. 3275 Union Pacific Corp., et al. - Control and Merger ~

Southern Pacific Rail Corp.. at al,

Enclosed are the original and five copies of the Certificate of Serv:ce relating to service
on the additional Parties of Recora identified in the Surface Transportation Board’s Decision
No. 17 in this docket.

Sincerely,

S Adict

Thomas E. Schick
Assistant General Counsel

FNTFRED !

Qffice o1 the & =
NAR ) 199 |

|_ChaEne )

Care*
1300 WiLson BOULEVARD, ARUNGTUN, VA 22209 © TewepHoNe 703-741-5000 © Fax 703-741-6000 w&




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this day I have caused to be served by first-class'gha}
prepaid, on the additional Parties of Record listed in the Surface Transportation Beg
Decision No. 17 in Finance Docket No. 32760, copies of CMA-3, Notice of Pleadings
Record.

Dated March 12, 1996.

o | W S R &

Thomas E. Schick
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Page Count YMOND & CLAYMAN, PC.
r z7 31 F STReet, N.W.

(202) 6247500

JOSEPH GUERRIERI, JR. FACSIMILE: (202) 624-7420
e <>
S. CLAYMAN
DEesRa L. WILLEN
HoLLy B. FECHNER
JEFFREY A. BAKTOS
ANA L. AVENDANO*
AMYBETH GARCIA-BOKOR*®

March 13, 1996

*Nor Apsrrreo in DC.

VIA HAND DELIVERY

The Honor:ple Verno~ A, Williams
Secretary

Surface Transportation Board
Case Control Branch

1201 Constitution Avsnue, NW
Washington, DC 20423

Re: Finance Docket Nc. 32760, Union Pacific Cerp., et al. --
Control and Merger ~- Southern Pacific Rail Corp., et al.

Dear Secretary Williams:

Pursuant to the Surface Transportation Board's Decision No.
17, please find enclosed one oricinal and five copies of a
Certificate of Service reflecting that service of the List of
Documents Filed to Date in the above-referenced case by ' the
International Association of Machinists and Aerospace Workers
("IAM") has been made on each additional party of record designated
in Decision No. 17.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Llelb 7. ' Ld,,l

Debra L. Willen

Counsel for the International
Association of Machinists and
Aerospace Workers

2 -,'.‘.'!E":-"

‘-

Enclosureg: Ol o5 ity
’ IR

| o

ey




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that cépie- of the List of Documents Filed
to Date by the IAM were served by first-class mail, postage
prepaid, this 13th day of March, 1996, upon all additional
parties of record designated in the Surface Transportation

Board's Decision No. 17 in this proceeding.

-

Delo Xl lly.,
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Rage Count__ ' Qb "ER, BROWN & PLATT
S M—M@ PENNEYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.
/ 202-463-2000

!

<
boer.
S rnUSTON
LONDON

TELEX 892602
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-1882 FACSIMILE
: 202-86i-0473

LOS ANGELES

NEW YORK
MEXICO Ci

JAUREGUI,

TY CORRESPONDENT
NAVARETTE, NADER Y ROJAS

March 13, 1996
VIA VERY

Honorable Vernon A. Williams
Secretary

Surface Transpo.tation Boara

12th Street & Constitution Ave., NW
Room 2215

Washington, DC 20423

Re: Finance Docket No. 32760, Union Pacific Corp., et al.. --
0 rger -~ ifi i -

Dear Secretary Williams:
Enclosed for filing in the above-captioned docket are the original and twenty (20)

copies of a letter sent today from Erika Z. Jones tc A} Counsel on the Restricted Service
List. ;

I would appreciate it if you would date-stamp the enclosed extra copy of the letter and
return it to the messenger for our files.

Sincerely,

Ted P Badedd]

Ted R. Bardach
Paralegal




MAYER, BROWN & PLATT

ORIGINAL

ICAGO 202-463-2000

LRLUIN TELEX 892603
oRUSSELS WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-1882 FACSIMILE
HOUSTON 202-86i-0473

LONDON

LOS ANGELES

NEW YORK

MEX CO CITY CORRESPONDENT
JAUREGUI, NAVARETTE, NADER Y ROJAS

ERIKA Z, JONES
202-778-0642

March 13, 1996

TO ALL COUNSEL ON THE RESTRICTED SERVICE LIST

Re: Finance Docket No. 32760, Union Pacific
Corporation, et al. -- Control and Merger --

Southern Pacific Corporation, et al.
This is to advise you that the depcsition of Dave Dealy has
been scheduled for Friday, March 22, 1996. The deposition will
take place at the Hyatt Regency at the Dallas-Fort Worth Airport,

in Room 3165. Tha deposition will begin at 9 am Central Standard
Time.

In order to confirm that the logistical arrangements are
appropriate, we will need to know who plans to attend the
deposition of Mr. Dealy no later than noon on Thursday, March 21,
1996. Please call Adrian Steel, 202-778-0630, to advise him if
you plan to attend. If we do not hear from you, we will assume
you are not planning to attend.

Sincerely,
Erina - Qors €0
Erika Z. Jones

cc: The Honorable Jerome Nelson
The Honorable Vernon Williams

Cffico o: 3¢ -

R 4 199%

) Part ot
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““m WER & LorTus
WILLIAM l. s VII - A &N

C. MICHAEL LOPTUS D“ nmmnrm STREET, N. W.

DONALD G. AVERY WASHINGTON, D. C. 200306
JOHN H. LE SEUR

KELVIN J. DOWD

ROBERT D. ROSENBERG

CHRISTOPHER A. MILLS

FRANK J. PERGOLIZZI

ANDREW B. KOLESAR 111

FATRICIA E. KOLESAR

i i — March 11, 1996

* ADMITTED IN PENNSYLVANIA ONLY

BY HAND DELIVERY

Honorable Vernon A. Williams

Secretary

Surface Transportation Board

Case Control Bxanch

12th Street & Consititution Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20423

Re: Finance Docket No. 32760, Union Pacific Cor-
pora'.‘on, et al. -- Control and Merger --
Southern Pacific Rail Corporation, et al.

Dear Mr. Secretary:

In accordance with the Board’s Decision No. 17 in the
captioned proceeding, enclosed please find an original and five
(5) copies of a Certificate of Sexrvice which indicates that
service of a list of all numbered pleadings and discovery
requests which have been filed or ecrved by Wisconsin Power &
Light Company was served upon all parties of record identified in
Decision No. 17.

An extra copy of this letter and Certificate of Service
is enclosed. Kindly indicate receipt and filing by time-stamping
this extra copy and returning it to the bearer of this letter.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

T el

C. Michael Loftus
An Attorney for Wisconsin Power & Light
Company

Enclosure




In accordance with the Board’s Decision No. 17 in
Finance Docket No. 32760, i Pa
c - acifi i i >
the undersigned attorney hereby certifies that on the 11th day of
March, 1996, a list of all numbered pleadings and discovery

requests which were filed or served on behalf of Wisconsin Power

& Light Company was served via first class mail, postage prepaid,

upon all parties of record identified in Decision No. 17.

%4)’{0&4_%

Patricia E. Kolesar
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* PEPPER, HAMILTON & SCHEETZ

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

It . No. \ 00 NINETEENTH STREET, N.W. WILMINGTON, DELAWARE
¢ 2’. ASHINGTON, D.C. 20036-1685 BERWYN, PENNSYLVANIA

page Count___ (202) 828-1200 WESTMONT, NEW JERSEY
i % CABLE ADDRESS: 440683 (ITT) LONDON, ENGLAND
HA FAX: (202) 828-1665 MOSCOW. RUSSIA

w PSR

(202) 828-1415
March 11, 1996

VIA HAND-DELIVERY

Honorable Vernon A. Williams
Secretary

Surface Transportation Board
1201 Constitution Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20549

Re: Certificate of Service
Finance Docket No. 32760

Dear Mr. Williams:

In accordance with Decision No. 17 in the above-
referenced docket, I enclose Geneva Steel Company's Certificate
of Service which has been served by first class mail upon the
persons who have been added as a party of record [POR].

Sincerely,

/fnc/mn ongm
\

C

[ A1 21565
"

Part of :
Public Record |
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Mon. < IS  ,4 states of america

MR 1 1 1996 i]

Before the

Part of
[:]Pumtﬂamﬂi A;JBURIACI TRANSPORTATION BOARD

F.D. No. 32760

Union Pacific Corporation et al. --
Control and derger -- Southern Pacific Corporation et al.

NOTICE OF PRIOR PLEADINGS

Pursuant to Decision No. 16, served February 22, 1996, the
City of Reno (RENO) heretrv provides to the parties of record the
following list of pleadings that have been filed by the City to

date in this proceeding:

RENO-1 NOTICE OF INTENT TO PARTICIPATE
RENO~-2 NOTICE OF PRIOR PLEADINGS

All parties of record wishing to oLiain copies may contact:

Paul H. Lamboley

Keck, Mahin & Cate
Phone: 202/789-8931
Fax: 202/789-~-1158

l%&alf” , 1996

Respectfully submitted,

Of Counsel:
KECK, MAHIN & CATE 1201 New York Ave., N.W., Ste. PH

1201 New York Avenue, N.W., Ste. PH. Washington, D.C. 20005

Washington, D.C. 20005-3919 Phone: 202/789-8931
Fax: 202/789-1158

Counsel for the City of Reno




I hereby certify that I have served the foregoing notice to

Arvid E. Roach II and Paul A. cunningham, Esq. and all parties of

record on the service list in this proceeding by first class mail,

postage prepaid this 5th day March 1996.
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= e COMMITTEES:
Page (o f = :
g unt P ENVIRONMENT & ENERGY

/ % 2 CHAIRMAN
; ; ° HEALTH CASE & HUMAN

FAX (1UB) 896-vovo A == A SERVICES - VICE-CHAIRMAN

ELECTIONS & STATE GOVERNMENT

CAPITOL OFFICE: . ' FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

2127 STRATTON BUILDING -
SPRINGFIELD, ILLINOIS 62706 GENERAL ASSEMBLY
(217) 782-8037

INSURANCE
STATE OF ILLINOIS

<2 VINCENT A. PERSICO

%/ /4 STATE REPRESENTATIVE « 39TH DISTAICT

February 28,

Washington, pc 20423

Dear Selretary Wl?Llams:’:o 2N ¢ B

Recently, T became aware of a Proposal by the Union Pacific to
acquire the Southern Pacific railroad.

As a legislator wLo represents a number of Illinois shippers and
rail communities, I have Some concerns about the merger and its
effect or Competition in Illinois. in short, a merger of the uyp
and SP gives the UP co aj Nes running betweei
Chicago and st. Louis, i i i etitive Pricing for
local ang nation i i . and ultimately affect
tlLe transportati rn lines of the SP.

I understand that Conrail has Propcsed a solution for Preserving
competition 2long the SP-East 1line by offering to purchase the
lines form the UP. i

the competition issu

Northern-Santa Fe.

Communities with strong transportation and freight rail
alternatives are attractive to businesses, which in turn fuel local
economies, age you to take the time to thoroughly revriew
i UP proposals and make a decision that ensures

(ompetition and Provides the higher 1level of quality and
Service for the shippers, Customers and ccmmunities we represent,

Thank you for your attention.

VAP: CIw

Vincent A, Persico

I 8T ad 4 ??\acs 1 State Representative
I‘a—f oy Doy . ! ’?“' : ' — :

David M. Levan, President and CEO
Consolidated Rail Corporation

COMMUNITIES SERVED: OOWNERS GROVE, GLEN ELLYN, LISLE, LOMBARD, ¥ 'HEATON
&cvuzow-sovumm
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GALE A. NORTON STATE OF COLORADO STATE SERVICES BUILDING

Attorney Gel | 1525 Sherman St - 5th Fl
I — DEPARTMENT OF LAW 0 80203 O
. ERKENBRACK

STEPHEN K uw4x»
Chief Deputy Attorney Gene:al OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL AR FAX‘ (303),866-5691

TIMOTHY M. TYMKOVICH
Solicitor General

February 28, 1996

Office of the Secretary

Case Contro. J3ranch

Attn: Finance Docket No. 32760
Surface Transportation Board
1201 Conf+<ituti n Avenue, N.W.
Washingtoun, D.C. 20«23

RE: Compliance with Decision No. 16, issued February 22, 1996
regarding Finance Docket No. 32760, ICC Dockets AB-12 (Sub-
No. 188f§) and "B-8 (Sub-No. 39)

Dear Sir or Madam:

This letter serves to notify the Secretary and ali parties
of record of all filings wmade to date by the Colorado Department
of Public Health and Environment. The documents followed are:
COLO-1: Notice of Intent to Participate; COLO-2 Amended Notice of
Intent to Participate; COLO-4: Request for Change of Status and
COLO-5, this letter.

I understand that this letter was required to be filed and
served by February 26, 1996. However, this letter was not
received by this office until the afternoon of February 26, so
service was made as quickly as possible.

e -
it ~ ENTERED ] Sincerely,
Cllice o the Sceratary |

8 | 5,“4’\‘ CMAAM-Q-.-._
MAR_.S '996 : ne T. Feldman

; Assistant Attorney General
- Port »f Natural Resources Section
wuﬂLQm*"' (303) 866-5073

——




—CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that I have this day served copies of the within
Notice of all Previous Filings with the Surface Transportation
Board to all parties of record herein by depositing copies of same
in the United States mail, first class postage prepaid, at Denver,
Colorado this 28th day of February, 1996.

N veldiana
e of the Cclorado Attorney General
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Page Count R CHARLES H. MONTANGE

TNas, # F7 bR o

426 NW 162ND STREET
SEATTLE. WASHINGTON 98177

12061546-1936
FAX 1206:546-3739

27 February 1996

Memo to Secretary,
Surface Transportation Board

Re: UP--merger and cantrol=-=SP, Fin t. 32760

From: Charles Montange, for Ralls to Trails Conservancy

Enclosed for filing please find five copies of a
certificate of service in accordance with Decision No. 15 in the

above-captioned proceeding.

Please file stamp and return i~ the enclosed, self-
addressed, stamped envelope the additional copy for my records.
Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

(W seuraiary

MAR V5 1994




BEFORE THE SURFACE TRANSPORATION BOARD

Re: Union Pacific Corp. -- merger and control --
Southern Pacific Rail Corp., Finance Dkt. 32760

cortificat ¢ Servi

I hereby certify service of the following documents:

Letter dated 1 Dec. 1995 giving notice of intent to
participate on behalf of Rails to Trails Conservancy, and

2. Letter dated 16 Feb. 1996 providing comments in connection
with environmental assessment on behalf of Rails to Trails

Conservancy

in accordance with Decision No. 15 of the Surface Transportation
Board on or by February 27, 1996, by U.S. mail, postage pre-

paid, first class. i
(,C&J\“b

Charles H. Montange
426 NW 162d st. 'S
Seattle, WA 98177

for Rails to Trails Conservancy

MAR ¥ 3 1998
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_partment of Transportation

o

800 Lincoln Way. Ames. lowa 50010 515-239-1454
Fax: 515-239-1975

February 26, 1996

To All Parties Of Record:

Re:  Finance Docket No. 32760, Union Pacific Corp., gt al. -- Control & Merger --
Southern Pacific Rail Corp.. gt al .

Enclosed. pursuant 0 the Surface Transportation Board’s Decision No. 15, is a copy
of the lowa Department of Transportation’s Notice of Intent to Participate as a Party of
Record in the above referenced proceedings.

Sincerely,

-

AT i

Thomas F. Jackson, Director
Office of Planaing Services
g Planning and Programming Division
MAR Y § 1996 lowa Department of Transportation

r




e~

lowa Department of Transportation

800 Lincoln Way, Ames, lowa 50010 515-239-1454
: Fax: 515-239-1975

January 10, 1996

Office of the Secretary

Case Control Branch

Attn: Finance Docket No. 32760
Surface Transportation Board

12th Street and Constitution Avenue
Washington, D. C. 20423

Re: Finance Docket No. 32760, Union Pacific Corp., et al. -- Control & Merger --
Southern Pacific Rail Corp., et al .

Dear Secretary :

The Iowa Department of Transportation is responsible for the planning, developinent,
regulation and improvement of transportation in the state of lowa [Code of [owa 307.2],
and as such hereby notifies the United States Department Of Transportation, Surface
Transportation Board, as successor to the Interstate Commerce Commission, of its
intent to participate in the above captionec proceedings.

All correspondence and copies of all fillings regarding this matter should be sent to the
undersigned.

Sincerely,

Thomas F. Jackson, Director

Office of Planning Services
Planning and Programming Division
Iowa Department of Transportation

Arvid E. Roach, I, Esq.
Paul A. Cunningham, Esq.




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

@.rva . hereby certify thatonthe .2 %~ day of

, 1996, the attached document was served upon all parties of
record to Finance Docket No. 32760 by depositing a copy thereof in the U.S. Mail,

postage prepaid.




RTIFICATE OF VICE

I hereby certify that on tnis 16th day of January,
1996, I caused a copy of the foregoing Notice of Intent to
Participate to be served by hand upon the individuals listed
below, and by first-class United States mail, pcstage prepaid,
on all other persons on the service list for this proceeding.
Arvid E. Roach II, Esq.

Covington & Burling
1201 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

£.0. Box 7566 DO TS pa.

Washington, D.C. 20044
Q}S) W 1+ Hh
N\

Paul A. Cunningham, Esq.

Harkins Cunningham " :?
1300 Nineteenth Street, N.W. 54/2A17\13 .
Washington, D.C. 20036

e

Patricia E. Kelesar







’
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BEFORE THE

SURFACE TRANSPORATION BOARD
WASHINGTON, DC 20423

Finance Docket No. 32760

UNION PACIFIC CORPORATION, et al.
-- CONTROL AND MERGER --
SOUTHERN PACIFIC RAIL COk2ORATION, et al.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to the d2cision of the Surface Transportation
Board, served February 16, 1996, Decision No. 15, EPA Region VIII
hereby serves upon all parties of record the attached list of
numbered pleadings it has filed to date in this action. Since
EPA Region VIII did r ~t receive the Board's Decision No. 15 until
February 26, 1996, service was made as soon as practicable to
meet the deadline identified for such service in Decision Nc. 15.

I hereby certify that on this 27th day of February, 1996,

the attached list of numberec pleadings EPA has filed to date was
deposited in the United States mail, postage prepaid.

”%“5& Z@ZAN




R n.h\ UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
%’ ; REGION VIl '
w : 999 i8th STREET - SUITE 500

DENVER, COLORADO 80202-2366

FD 327Co

LIST OF EPA REGION VIII PLEADINGS TO DATE

DOC. NO. TITLE

EPA-RG8-01 UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
REGION VIII'S NOTICE OF INTENT TO PARTICIPATE IN
CONSOLIDATION AND ABANDONMENT PROCEEDINGS

EPA Region VIII shall make such filing(s) available, upon
request, to all parties of record. To obtain a copy of the
filing(s), contact the attorney of record identified below.

Dated this 27th day of February, 1996.

UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION AGENCY - REGION VIII

‘;a% h

Nanc o
Enforcement rney
Legal Enforcement Progr

US EPA Region VIII

999 18th Street

Denver, Colorado 80202-2466
(303) 312-6903

_.::E!EPW‘
% ENTERED
Cfiice o 1ne Secratafy

MAR V.5 1996

— Per ot
Lo Jeunic Recere!

——————
[S

i:; Printed on Recycled Paper
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February 26, 1996

Surface Transportation Board
Office of the Secretary
Washington, D.C. 20423

RE: Abandonment Request of Idaho Northern & Pacific Railroad for the Elgin to Joseph, OR
branch line.

I would like to be : ‘party of record” to \ue abandonment request of the Idaho, Northern, and Pacific
railroad from Elgin, OR (Union County) t« Joseph, OR ( Wallowa County).

Also, please inform me as to the status of the abandonment request.
You may address correspondence to t . ‘ollowing;

4358 St L AD‘J IS OF ALL

‘Enterprise, OR 97828 - ——

M@MQW

ette Aschenbrenner -

Sincerely,
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MAR. 3 3l SLoveRr & LOFTUS

< . 5 ATTORNEYS AT LAW

C. MICHAEL LOFTUS 12284 SEVENTEENTH STREET, N. W.
DONALD G. AVERY WASHINGTON, D. C. 20006
JOHN H. LE SEUR

KELVIN J, DOWD

ROBERT D. ROSZNBERG

CHRISTOPHER A, MII.LS

FRANK J, PERGOLIZZ]

ANDREW B. KOLESAR 111

PATRICIA E. KOLESAR

EDWARD J, MCANDREW*

*ADMITTED IN PENNSYLVANIA ONLY

February 29, 1996

Honorable Vernon A. Williams

Secretary

Surface Transportation Board

Case ContrcL Branch

12th Street & Constituticn Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20423

Re: Finance Docket No. 32760, Union Pacific Cor-
porati ..., et al. -- Control and Merger --

A 1 Pacific Rail C : ]
Dear Mr. Secretary:

Please remove the following "POR" from the Board’s
official service list in the captioned proceeding:
? Richard L. Eester
Senior Manager
Engineering & Power Production
City Utilities of Springfield
P.O. Box 551
Springfield, MO 65801

Undersigned counsel will continue to receive copies of
all pleadings and Board decisions on Mr. Hestex'’'s behalf

Thank you for ycur attention to this matter.
__"j‘_’_%—-. %

r_.—e—~¢ EREO Sincerely,

i \h’ b\.Cf"

| wasws (Bl Helear

oart O Patricia E. (Dietrich) Kolesar
C:lp”ﬁ,a e An Attorney for City Utilities
45 of Springfield

cc: All Parcies of Record
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“TANGIPAHOA PARISH COUNCIL )

&3¢

GORDON BURGESS
ParisH PRESIDENT

PresToN K. WIER

Dingctor or Finance

ViNce J. GENNARDO
Dingcrom or Pusuc Womes

MARGIE ALLEN

P.O. BOX 215 .
(504) 748-3211

February 27, 1996
o 5 W T 2

Mr. Vemon A. Williams, Secretary
Surface Transportation Board

AMITE, LOUISIANA 70422
FAX (504) 748-7576

Twelfth Street and Constitution Avenue: N. W.

Room 2215
Washington, D. C. 20423

Dear Mr. Wiiliams:

On Monday, February 26, 1996, the Tangipahoa Parish Council voted to oppose the
proposed merger of the Southern Pacific and the Union Pacific Railroads into one railroad

company as presented in a letter from Mr. Tyrone Boudreaux, State Director of United
Transportation Union. '

If you have any questions regarding this matter, piease call.

Sincerely,
/%&,«.ctuz, M,L.___—
Clerk of Council

xc: Mr. Tyrone Boudreaux

"“2—- ‘
ENTEREZD I'

QOfiice or tho Sccretary |

|

R 6 5 1996 '

m Rart of
Subiic Record

B

Guy F. BUCKLEY, JR.
Disticr |
CARrRLO BrUNO
DisTricT 4
WiLLiam “BiiL” FLEET
Disrict 7

COUNCIL

PAT JARRELL
DistmicT 2
H.G. “Buppy” RIDGEL

Distmict 8

GeoRrce HoLTCN
Distmcr 8

Boesy CORTEZ
Distmict 10

MicHAEL PETITTO
Distmicr 3
RONNIE BANKSTON
Disrmct 6
Travis EDWARDS
Distmct 9
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DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
Capitol Complex
Carson City, Nevada 89710
Fax (702) 687-3983
(702) 687-4065

February 28, 1996

Ms. Elaine K. Kaiser

UP/SP Environmental Project Director
Section of Environmental Analysis

Surfz ;e Transportatios *3oard

12" and Constitution Averue, Room 3219
Washington, DC 20423-0001

Re: SAINV# 96300104 Project: ER -- Union Pacific Corporation, Union
Pacific Railroad Company and Missouri Pacific
Railroad Company Control and Merger Southern
Pacific Rail Corperation, Southern Pacific
Transportation Company, St. Louis Southwestern
Railway Company, SPCSL Corp. and the Denver
and Rio Grande Western Railroad Company
(Finance Docket No. 32760)

Dear Ms. Kaiser:

Enclosed is an additional comment from the Nevada of Water Resources that was received
after our previous letter to you. Please incorporate this comment into your decision making
process. If you have any questions, please contact either me, at 687-6382, or Julie Butler.
Clearinghouse Coordinator/SPOC, at 687-6367.

Sincerely,

FAITE=R

Cifice of the Seureinry

MAR oZ 1936

S Tern Rodefer, Ebvirofymental Advocate
ALY R R Nevada State Clearirghouse

G NN o il e e -
" w—

Enclosure




R. MICHAEL TURNIPSEED, P.E.
State Engineer

DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES
DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES
Capitol Complex
123 W. Nye Lane
Carson City, Nevada 89710
(702) 687-4380

February 27, 1996

Nevada State Clearinghouse
Dept of Administration
Budget & Planning Division
Blasdel Bldg Room 200
Carson City NV 89710

Re: SAI# 96300104-2

Dear Ladies & Gentlemen:

1t any additional water is required for operations that do not
receive water service from a utility, additional permits for the
added water duty may be required.

All railway right of way crossings of rivers, streams, canals or
ditches must be maintained in such a manner so as to not hinder
water flow or delivery. If the railway company is unwilling to
perform the work, access must be granted to the ditch, canal or
water right owners to perform the necessary maintenance pursuant to
NRS chapters 533 and 536.

Any monitor/observation, site characterization or remediation
wells either existing or proposed must be authorized by this office
by permit or waiver pursuant to NRS chapters 533 and 534 and NAC
chapter 534.

Hydrauljic Engineer III

MJA/tdf
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wasmnrr <RI HIGHWAY AND
TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT

Caypitol Ave. at Jefferson St., P.O. Box 270. Jeflerson City MO 85102 Telephone (573) 751-2551 Fax (573) 76187736

February 26, 1996

Honorable Vernon A. Williams
Secretary, Room 1324

Surface Transportation Board
1201 Constitution Avenue, N.W.
Washington, DC 20423

RE: Finance Docket No. 32760
Union Pacific Corp., et al
-~ Ccatrol and Merger --
Syuthern Pacific Corp., et al.

Dear Secretary Williams:

The Missouri Highway and Transportation Department has
sexrved a ~opy of our filing - MHTD-1l - with those persons as
designated as Party of Record (PCR) on the Surface
Transportation Board’s Decision No. 15 pursuant to the
above-mentioned proceeding.

Enclosed please find an original and five (5) copies of our
Certificate cf Service regarding this matter.

All PCR’s have been properly served with a copy of our
filing MHTD-1 by first clazs mail, postage prepaid.

Sincerely, -_-___—-'_T.

pich

' /:,(/ Office Of the Sacretzy
. MAR D 1 199%
‘ Emgncm

et
me—————

Jack Hynes
Administrator of Railroads

cc: POR’s, Finance Docket No. 32760, Decision No. 15

Enclosures: Certificate of Service and five copies

"Our mission is to pt wide a quality transportation system inat 7esponds to Missourians' demands and enhances the state’s growth ard prosperity.”




L

Missouri Hlighway ancl

“ Transportation Dspzrirnizri

¥ Capirol Ave. ar Jeffenson Sr., P.O. Box 270, Jeffenson Ciry, MO 65102 (314) 751-2551 Fax (314)751-6555

January 5, 1996 MHTD-1

Honorable Vernon A. Williams
Secretary, Room 1324

Surface Transportation Board

12th Street & Constitution Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20423

Re: Finance Docket No. 32760
Union Pacific Corp., et al.
-- Control and Merger --
Southern Pacific Ceorp., et al.

Dear Secretary Williams:

The Missouri Highway and Transportation Department (MHTD)
requests to be made a "Party of Record" in the above-
mentioned proceeding.

MHTD has not determined a position of support or opposition
to the proposed transaction at this time. Determination of
a position will depend upon a review of comments and
evidence submitted by other parties in response to the
application. MHTD will indicate its position and submit
evidence, if appropriate, by the due dates established for
subsequent filings, depending upon the definitive position
taken. :

Service List Mailing Address

Jack Hynes, Administrator of Railroads
Missouri Highway and Transportation Department
Capitol Avenue at Jefferson Street

P.0. Box 270

Jefferson City, MO 65102

573-751-7476 Fax 573-526-4709

inistrator of Railroads
Arvid E. Roach II, Covington & Burling (UP)
Paul A. Cunningham, Harkins Cunningham (SP)
USDOJ
USDOT

Enclosures: 20 Copies

*Our mission is 10 provide A ouality ransportation system Thar responds 10 Missouriane’ demands anvd exfiances the siare’s Growth and prospeniry.®




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the Missouri Highway
and Transportation Department’s Notice of Intent to
Participate - MHTD-1 has been served via first class mail,

. postage prepaid, on all parties of record in this proceeding
as designated in the Surface Transportation Board’s Decision

No. 15 on February 26, 1996.

Q 7
ck Hynes
Administrator of Railroads
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Office of the Qttornep General

State of Texas
DAN MORALES

ATTORNEY GENERAL

February 26, 1996

Honorable Vernon A. Williams
Secretary

Surface Transportation Board
1201 Constitution Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20423

Re.  Finance Docket No. 32760, mewmm
Southern Pacific Raii Corp., et. al.

Dear Secretary W''liams:

Enclosed for filing in the above-captioned docket are the original and five copies of
the State of Texas’ Certificate ol Service Pursuant 10 Decision No. 16.

Thank you for your courtesies in this matter.
Sincerely,

DAN MORALES
Attorney General of Texas

Pk e >

M" MARK TOBEY
! ENTFRC | Deputy Chief for Antitrust

L gliice o the e Consumer Protection Division
4 i P O.Box 12548
MR 01199 Austin, Texas 78711-2548
e (512) 463-2185
(2] pubiic Recore (512) 463-1262 (Direct Line)
(512) 320-0975 (Facsimile No.)

g\ ice2-26.r

512/463-2100 P.O. BOX 12548



 BEFORE THE
SURFACE TRANSPORTATION BOARD

Finance Docket No. 32760

UNION PACIFIC CORPORATION, UNION PACIFIC RAILROAB
AND MISSOURI FACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY

-- CONTROL AND MERGER --

SOUTHERN PACIFIC RAIL CORPORATION, SOUTHERN PACIFIC
TRANSPORTATION COMPANY, ST. LOUIS SOUTHWESTERN RAILWAY
COMPANY, SPCSL CORP. AND THE DENVER AND
RIO GRANDE WESTERN RAILROAD COMPANY

STATE OF TEXAS’ CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
PURSUANT TO DECISION NO. 16

I hereby certify that I have this day caused to be served on all Parties of Record,

pursuant to Decision No. 16 of the Surface Transportation Board, the following list of all
pleadings filed in this proceeding to date by the Attorney General Dan Morales on behalf of
the State of Texas: '

1. Letter of intent to participate as a Party of Rec(;rd dated January 11, 1996; and

2. State of Texas’ Reply in Support of the Motion of Western Shippers’ Coalition
for Enlargement of the Procedural Schedule filed January 25, 1996.

Dated this 26th day of February, 1996.

Respectfully submitted,

DAN MORALES ;
Attorney General of Texas




JORGE VEGA
First Assistant Attorney General

LAQUITA A. HAMILTON
Deputy Attorney General for Litigation

THOMAS P. PERKINS, JK.
Assistant Attorney General
Chief, Consumer Protection Division

MARK TOBEY
Assistant Attorney General
Deputy Chief for Antitrust

P.O. Box 12548
Austin, TX 78711-2548
(512) 463-2185

(512) 320-0975 [FAX]
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@ Champion International Corporation

February 26, 1996

Office of the Secretary

Attn: Case Control Branch

Attn: Finance Docket No. 32760
Surface Transportation Board
1201 Constitution Avenue, N.W.
Washirgton, D.C. 20423

Dear Mr. Secretary:

Enclosed please find one (1) original and five (5) copies of the Certificate of
Service executed by Richard E£. Kerth on behalf of Champion International
Corporation indicating that his veritied statement in the above captioned
proceeding has heen served viu U.S. mail, postage prepaid, upon ali parties of
record in accordance with Decision No. 15 (dated February 15, 1996).

Sincerely,

ALY B

Richard E. Kerth

pee—

-

ENTERED
Office ot the SCCretary

MAR O 1 1996!

Emﬂecczd ___—‘_l
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o ATTCRNKY:S AT LAW
- *‘L‘
C. MICHAEL LOFTUS 1224 SEVENTEENTH STREET, N. W.

DONALD G. AVERY WASHINGTCN, D. C. 20006
JOHN H.LE SEUR

KELVIN J. DOWD

ROBERT D. ROSENBERCG

CHRISTOPHER A. MILLS

FRANK J. PERGOLIZZI

ANDREW B, KOLESAR 111

PATRICIA E. KOLESAR

EDWARD o, MCANDREW"*

¢ ADMITTED IN PENNSYLVANIA ONLY March 1, 1996

GNTEEET

BY HAND DELIVERY ok i 0 BTy

L
Honorable Vernon A. Williams MAR Oé 1996
Secretary i

Surface Transportation Board [ j oo

Case Control Branch ‘ wdi=umii Qecare
12th Street & Constitution Avenue, N.W: —— =
Washington, D C. 20423

Re: Finance Docket No. 32760, Union Pacific Cor-
poration, et al. -- Control and Merger --
. - - .

Dear Mr. Secretary:

Please add the following "Party of Record" to the
Board’'s official service list in the captioned proceeding:

. Mr. William R. Knight
Directcr-Fuel Services Dep’t
Wisconsin Fower & Light Company
F.0. Box 192
222 West Washington Avenue
Madison, Wisconsin 53701-0192

We attach a copy of Wisconsin Power & Lignt Company’s
January 16, 1996 Notice of Intent to Participate which requested
that Mr. Knight be recognized as a Party of Record.
Thank you for your attention to this matter.
Sincerely,
Patricia E. (Dietrich) Kolesar
An Attorney for Wisconsin Power &

Light Company

cc: All Parties of Record







American Electric Power
Power Generatior Fuel Supply
One Mem Jriai Drive

PO Box 700

Lancaster, OH 33130 0700
614 687 1440

Item No.
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MAR 3 32

Office of the Secretary
Surface Transportation Board
Interstate Commerce Commission
Case Control Branch

1201 Constitution Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20423

February 27, 1996

Re: Finance Docket No. 32760, Union Pacific Corp., et.
Control and Merger - Southern Pacific Rail Corp.,

Dear Secretary:

Enclosed is an original and 5 copies of a certificate of service
verifying that service has been accomplished pursuant to Decision
wo. 16. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact the undersigned.

Reépectfully subnitted,
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Managing Director - Transportation

American Electric Power Company % ?‘*f"“jf::====?‘
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¢: Arvid E. Roach, II :
Covington & Burling ; {jj;f"Qf
1201 Pennsylvania Ave., NW i Recore
P.O. Box 7566
Washington, DC 20044

Paul A. Cunningham

Harkins Cunningham

1300 Nineteenth Street, NW
Washington, DC 20036




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

RE: Finance Docket No. 32760

I hereby certify that pursuant to Decitsion No. 16 of the
Surface Transportation Board the attached notice has been served to

all parties of record on the service list.
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MAR ¥ 3 KHARASCH, MORSE & GARFINKLE, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

CANAL SQUARE
CHARLES H. WHITE, JR. 1054 THIRTY-FIRST STREET, N.W.
DIReCT LINE: (202) 342-6789 WasHINGTON, D.C. 20007-4492
FACSIMILE:  (202) 342-5219 TewepHONE: (202) . 25200

February 28, 1996

The Honorable Vernon A. Williams
Secretary

Surface Transportation Board

Interstate Commerce Commission Building
12th Street and Constitution Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20423

Re:  Finance Docket No. 32760, Union Pacific Corp. et. al. --Control

Dear Mr. Williams:

Enclosed please find five copies of the letter certifying that I mailed a list of Utah
Railway's prior filings to all parties of record (POR) pursuaat to the Board's Decision No.
16.

Very truly yours,

Charles H. White, Jr.
Counsel for Utah Railway Company

Enclosures

NO. 535538 PENGYUAN CRESTWOOD HOTEL
No. 23, DONG Jia0 MIN XIANG
BEgING 100006 PeopLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA
TeL: 011-86-1-523-5567 Fax: 011-86-1-523-5569
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FINANCE DOCKET NO. 32760

UNION PACIFIC CORPORATION et al.-CONTROL AND MERGER-
SOUTHERN PACIFIC RAIL CORPORATION et al.

Pursuant to the Board's Decision No. 16 notice is provided to parties of record
(PCRs), that Utah Railway Company has filed the following in the above-referenced
proceeding:

UTAH-1 "Notice of Intent to Participate”, January 16, 1996

UTAH-2 "Notice Re Anticipated Applications”, January 29, 1996.
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Charies H. White, Jr.

Galland, Kharasch Morse & Garfinkle
1054 31st Street, N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20007

Counsel for Utah Railway Company
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umon racime Corporauon, Union Pacific
Railroad Company and Missouri Pacific SYIIE:
Railroad Company -- Control and Merger Finance Docket No. 327680y~ - 7 I
-- Soathern Pacific Rail Corporation, 5,
Southern Pacific Transportation
Cempany, et al.

CERTIFICATE GOF SERVICE
I, DAVID MAGAW, hereby declare and state that I served a copy of all filirigs (one) made in this
proceeding by the Yolo Shortline Railroad Company, a Party of Record in this proceeding, on all
other Parties of Record (POR) in accordance with the Surface Transpertation Board’s Decision
No. i5. Such serv ce was made by enclosing a copy thereof in a sealed envelope, with postage
prepaid, and placed in the United States mail at Sacramentn, CA to the list of POR attached to

said Surface Transportation Board’s Decision No. 15.

I, bavid Magaw, declare vnder penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and corrsct.

Executed on Febyuary 26, 1996 at Sacramento, CA.
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David Magaw /

CA State Bar # 78847

President and General Manager

Yolo Shortline Railroad Company

1965 East Main Street

Woodland, CA 95776

ENTERED
Office ot the Seuretary
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